
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029168-2021 

Awarded contract

Consultant Support for Carbon Profiling, Emissions
Reduction Targets and Ongoing Advice

Forestry Commission

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-029168

Published: 23 November 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Forestry Commission

620 Bristol Business Park, Coldharbour Lane

Bristol

BS16 1EJ

Email

arran.price@forestryengland.uk

Telephone

+44 3000674000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029168-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029168-2021
mailto:arran.price@forestryengland.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.forestryengland.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.forestryengland.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Forestry

http://www.forestryengland.uk
https://www.forestryengland.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Consultant Support for Carbon Profiling, Emissions Reduction Targets and Ongoing Advice

Reference number

FEE/0865

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for consultant services to determine Forestry Commission’s carbon profile,
organisational boundary, emissions reduction targets and strategy development.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £37,110

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Forestry Commission is in the process of implementing its energy and infrastructure
programme to transition from fossil fuel derived energy to renewable energy. Over the last
few years, we have recorded Scope 1 and Scope 2 emissions and now need to assess our
Scope 3 impacts and establish our overall carbon footprint. Following on from the UK
governments’ commitments from the Paris Agreement, which aims to keep global average
temperature well below 1.5 degrees centigrade, Forestry Commission needs to establish
what we need to do to contribute to the government's goals

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 2 / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 3 / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 4 / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2000/S 000-000000

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FEE/0865

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/000000-2000


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Energy Auditing Agency Limited (Trading as TEAM)

3 Radian Ct, Knowlhill

Milton Keynes

MK5 8PJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01916768

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £37,110



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=645533160

 GO Reference: GO-20211123-PRO-19280094

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=645533160
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T21:53:16+0100
	TCPDF




